Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

189 - Russellville City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

9/2/2022 10:48:00 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,154,071.97
$40,193.00
$6,933,650.00
$61,850.00
$26,189,764.97

$14,156,254.30
$3,355,132.67
$2,433,043.00
$1,098,927.00
$1,806,916.00
$902,000.00
$1,073,273.00
$1,550,164.00
$26,375,709.97

$853,627.50
$369,240.00
$484,387.50

$298,442.50
$5,478,965.86
$5,777,408.36

GENERAL

Actual

$17,761,247.28
$31,008.22
$6,697,150.67
$74,863.23
$24,564,269.40

$12,732,514.17
$3,081,851.61
$2,138,601.31
$1,010,476.37
$1,634,719.44
$708,643.50
$996,870.06
$1,357,549.66
$23,661,226.12

$169,077.41
$339,770.00
($170,692.59)

$732,350.69
$5,478,665.86
$6,211,016.55

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,392,824.69)
($9,184.78)
($236,499.33)
$13,013.23
($1,625,495.57)

$1,423,740.13
$273,281.06
$294,441.69
$88,450.63
$172,196.56
$193,356.50
$76,402.94
$192,614.34
$2,714,483.85

($684,550.09)
$29,470.00
($655,080.09)

$433,908.19
($300.00)
$433,608.19

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$13,057,702.81
$998,410.25
$120,000.00
$14,176,113.06

$6,957,154.04
$811,457.50
$176,727.57
$3,321,718.35
$1,200,269.10
$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,978,026.50
$14,545,353.06

$369,240.00
$0.00
$369,240.00

$0.00
$1,738,668.39
$1,738,668.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$7,134,405.71
$929,460.93
$66,820.21
$8,130,686.85

$3,389,495.55
$402,079.24
$59,759.99
$2,577,716.36
$258,549.05
$0.00

$0.00
$753,540.79
$7,441,140.98

$572,304.02
$130,117.21
$442,186.81

$1,131,732.68
$1,738,668.39
$2,870,401.07

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($5,923,297.10)
($68,949.32)
($53,179.79)
($6,045,426.21)

$3,567,658.49
$409,378.26
$116,967.58
$744,001.99
$941,720.05
$100,000.00
$0.00
$1,224,485.71
$7,104,212.08

$203,064.02
($130,117.21)
$72,946.81

$1,131,732.68
$0.00
$1,131,732.68
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