STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 11

189 - Russellville City Schools Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,154,071.97	\$17,761,247.28	(\$1,392,824.69)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$40,193.00	\$31,008.22	(\$9,184.78)	\$13,057,702.81	\$7,134,405.71	(\$5,923,297.10)
Local Sources	\$6,933,650.00	\$6,697,150.67	(\$236,499.33)	\$998,410.25	\$929,460.93	(\$68,949.32)
Other Sources	\$61,850.00	\$74,863.23	\$13,013.23	\$120,000.00	\$66,820.21	(\$53,179.79)
Total Revenues:	\$26,189,764.97	\$24,564,269.40	(\$1,625,495.57)	\$14,176,113.06	\$8,130,686.85	(\$6,045,426.21)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,156,254.30	\$12,732,514.17	\$1,423,740.13	\$6,957,154.04	\$3,389,495.55	\$3,567,658.49
Instructional Support Services	\$3,355,132.67	\$3,081,851.61	\$273,281.06	\$811,457.50	\$402,079.24	\$409,378.26
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,433,043.00	\$2,138,601.31	\$294,441.69	\$176,727.57	\$59,759.99	\$116,967.58
Auxiliary Services	\$1,098,927.00	\$1,010,476.37	\$88,450.63	\$3,321,718.35	\$2,577,716.36	\$744,001.99
General Administrative Services	\$1,806,916.00	\$1,634,719.44	\$172,196.56	\$1,200,269.10	\$258,549.05	\$941,720.05
Special Revenue Outlay	\$902,000.00	\$708,643.50	\$193,356.50	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
General Service	\$1,073,273.00	\$996,870.06	\$76,402.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,550,164.00	\$1,357,549.66	\$192,614.34	\$1,978,026.50	\$753,540.79	\$1,224,485.71
Total Expenditures:	\$26,375,709.97	\$23,661,226.12	\$2,714,483.85	\$14,545,353.06	\$7,441,140.98	\$7,104,212.08
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$853,627.50	\$169,077.41	(\$684,550.09)	\$369,240.00	\$572,304.02	\$203,064.02
Other Financing Uses:	\$369,240.00	\$339,770.00	\$29,470.00	\$0.00	\$130,117.21	(\$130,117.21)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$484,387.50	(\$170,692.59)	(\$655,080.09)	\$369,240.00	\$442,186.81	\$72,946.81
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$298,442.50	\$732,350.69	\$433,908.19	\$0.00	\$1,131,732.68	\$1,131,732.68
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$5,478,965.86	\$5,478,665.86	(\$300.00)	\$1,738,668.39	\$1,738,668.39	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,777,408.36	\$6,211,016.55	\$433,608.19	\$1,738,668.39	\$2,870,401.07	\$1,131,732.68

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.